The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statement data may not
be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the
acquisition of the TeamStaff Entities had been consummated on the dates
indicated or which may be obtained in the future. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statement data should be read in conjunction with
the historical consolidated financial statements for Digital and the TeamStaff
Entities.

   18

   21

   DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA
   JUNE 30, 1998

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   --------------------------   --------------------------------------
   DIGITAL   TEAMSTAFF   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash.....  $ 1,806,000   $   --   $  1,364,000(1),(3),(4),(8) $ 3,170,000
  Restricted Cash.....   738,000   --   --   738,000
  Accounts receivable, net
   of allowance.....   4,924,000   2,886,000   --   7,810,000
  Notes Receivable.....   --   2,182,000   (2,182,000)(3)   --
  Other current assets....   901,000   244,000   --   1,145,000
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   Total current
   assets.....   8,369,000   5,312,000   (818,000)   12,863,000
EQUIPMENT AND
  IMPROVEMENTS.....   766,000   230,000   --   996,000
DEFERRED TAX ASSET.....   1,916,000   --   --   1,916,000
GOODWILL, net of
  amortization.....   4,158,000   --   11,354,000(2)   15,512,000
OTHER ASSETS.....   575,000   394,000   --   969,000
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   TOTAL ASSETS....  $15,784,000   $ 5,936,000   $ 10,536,000   $32,256,000
   ===========   ===========   ============   ===========
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Current portion of long-
   term debt.....  $   541,000   $ 3,203,000   $ (1,203,000)(1),(3),(4)   $ 2,541,000
  Accounts payable.....   1,680,000   795,000   --   2,475,000
  Accrued expenses and
   other.....   2,849,000   3,602,000   1,100,000(5)   7,551,000
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   Total current
   liabilities...   5,070,000   7,600,000   (103,000)   12,567,000
LONG-TERM DEBT.....   3,096,000   65,000   2,435,000(4)   5,596,000
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   Total
   Liabilities...   8,166,000   7,665,000   2,332,000   18,163,000
   COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common Stock.....   19,000   47,000   (39,000)(6),(7)   27,000
  Preferred Stock.....   --   1,800,000   (1,800,000)(8)   --
  Additional paid-in
   capital.....   13,643,000   1,776,000   4,691,000(2),(5),(6),(7)  20,110,000
  Accumulated deficit.....   (6,044,000)   (5,352,000)   5,352,000(6)   (6,044,000)
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   Total
   shareholders'
   equity
   (deficit).....   7,618,000   (1,729,000)   8,204,000   14,093,000
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   TOTAL
   LIABILITIES
   AND EQUITY....  $15,784,000   $ 5,936,000   $ 10,536,000   $32,256,000
   ===========   ===========   ============   ===========

- ---------------
(1) Includes $4,500,000 of borrowings from a financial institution required to
   effect the merger.

(2) Represents the adjustment to record estimated goodwill related to the
   TeamStaff acquisition and adjustments to reflect the estimated fair value of
   the intangibles. The estimated fair value of the Digital common stock to be
   issued was based on the October 1, 1998 closing price of the stock as listed
   on the SmallCap Market System of the NASDQ, discounted for the restrictions

[…]

($8,000 par value common stock and $6,467,000 additional paid-in capital).

(8) Includes the redemption of the preferred stock for $1,800,000 in cash and
   dividends of $250,000 not declared but required to be paid as part of the
   merger agreement.

   20

   23

   DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
   NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998

   HISTORICAL
   -----------------------------
   TEAMSTAFF   TEAMSTAFF   PRO FORMA
   6 MONTHS ENDED   CONFORMING   9 MONTHS ENDED   ----------------------------
   DIGITAL   30-JUN-98   ADJUSTMENTS(3)   30-JUN-98   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------   --------------   --------------   --------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUES.....  $102,122,000   $53,796,000   $30,516,000   $84,312,000   $   --   $186,434,000
DIRECT EXPENSES.....   94,588,000   51,677,000   29,481,000   81,158,000   --   175,746,000
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Gross profit.....   7,534,000   2,119,000   1,035,000   3,154,000   --   10,688,000
SELLING, GENERAL AND
  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES.....   5,677,000   1,925,000   1,284,000   3,209,000   --   8,886,000
DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION....   502,000   45,000   39,000   84,000   426,000(1)   1,012,000
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Income from operations.....   1,355,000   149,000   (288,000)   (139,000)   (426,000)   790,000
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense, net.....   (329,000)   (57,000)   26,000   (31,000)   (304,000)(2)   (664,000
   Other income.....   --   3,000   (29,000)   (26,000)   (26,000
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   (329,000)   (54,000)   (3,000)   (57,000)   (304,000)   (690,000
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Income before tax.....   1,026,000   95,000   (291,000)   (196,000)   (730,000)   100,000
INCOME TAX BENEFIT.....   1,470,000   --   --   --   --   1,470,000
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
NET INCOME/(LOSS).....  $  2,496,000   $   95,000   $  (291,000)   $  (196,000)   $  (730,000)   $  1,570,000
   ============   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============   ============
BASIC EARNINGS PER COMMON
  SHARE.....  $   0.13   $   0.06
   ============   ============
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
  OUTSTANDING.....   19,263,097   8,633,334(4)   27,896,431
   ============   ============   ============

[…]

(1) Represents the amortization of additional goodwill over 20 years.

(2) Represents the increase in interest expense resulting from the financing of
   the merger.

(3) Represents the results from operations of TeamStaff for the three months
   ended December 31, 1997.

(4) Includes 8,233,334 common shares to be issued to TeamStaff shareholders and
   400,000 common shares to Digital's investment bankers.

   21

   24

   DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
   YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------------------   ---------------------------
   DIGITAL   TEAMSTAFF   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

Revenues.....  $122,695,000   $105,246,000   $   --   $227,941,000
Direct Expenses.....   113,894,000   101,948,000   --   215,842,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
  Gross profit.....   8,801,000   3,298,000   --   12,099,000
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses.....   10,306,000   3,703,000   --   14,009,000
Depreciation and Amortization.....   1,010,000   84,000   568,000(1)   1,662,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
  Loss from operations.....   (2,515,000)   (489,000)   (568,000)   (3,572,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Other Income (Expense)
  Interest expense, net.....   (317,000)   (47,000)   (919,000)(2)   (1,283,000)
  Other income.....   --   184,000   --   184,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
   (317,000)   137,000   (919,000)   (1,099,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Net Loss.....  $ (2,832,000)   $   (352,000)   $(1,487,000)   $ (4,671,000)
   ============   ============   ===========   ============
Basic and Diluted Loss Per Common Share.....  $   (0.15)   $   (0.17)
   ============   ============
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding.....   19,070,349   8,633,334   27,703,683
   ============   ===========   ============

- ---------------
(1) Represents the amortization of additional goodwill over 20 years.

(2) Represents the increase in interest expense from additional debt as a result
   of the acquisition of the TeamStaff Entities offset by interest expense
   eliminated as a result of historical debt of the TeamStaff Entities to be
   paid at the time of merger.

   22

   25

   PROPOSAL II

   AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION